# LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Regd. Off.; 101, Sits Ram Mansion, 718/21, Jashi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi 110905 Phone 23547822, 23 Fax 73423822 6-mail: lead houseastated-front con (for governo reducted decision) CIN 1.74140D(1923FLC053485

Date: 14/02/2025

To,

....

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort
Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE)
The Secretary
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001

Sub.: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the press release of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2024, in terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Board meeting was conduct at 02:00 p.m. and concluded at 04:30 p.m.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For LEAD KINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Mansi Sharma

Company Secretary

M.No.- A60469

## FINANCIAL EXPRESS

#### LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 101, Sitaram Mansion, 718/21, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

CIN: L74140DL1993PLC053485 Web Site: www.leadfinancialservices.in Email.id: lead\_financial@rediffmail.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations	16.22	15.76	14,59	47.21	37.81	53.77	
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	19.82	. 7.00	10.01	20.09	23.69.	33.35	
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	9.82	7.00	10.01	20.09	23.69	33.35	
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	7.28	- 5.07	7.50	14.89	17.60	24.70	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	6.38	5.54	7.71	14.79	18.21	25.37	
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	
7.	Other Equity	1.50	MITTER S	100	10 M	The state of	261.50	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic : Diluted:	0.22 0.22	0.15 0.15	0.23 0.23	0.45 0.45	0.53 0.53	0.75 0.75	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Nine Months Ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulrements) Regulations 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Quarter & Nine Months Ended Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange Websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on Company's website i.e. www.leadfinancialservices.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Lead Financial Services Ltd.

Place: New Delhi Date: February 13, 2025 P.C Binda (Chairman

ReLI∕\NCe

Corporate Office: 11th Floor, North Side, off.
Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East),
Mumbai- 400063.

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION
SALE OF SECURED ASSETS

Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd (RARC), a Trustee of "RARC 068 Trust" is an assignee and a secured creditor of below mentioned borrower by virtue of Assignment Agreement dated 30.03.2022 executed with Indian Overseas Bank.

The undersigned in exercise of powers conferred under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 hereby give notice to public in general that the below mentioned property shall be sold by way of "online e-auction" for recovery of dues. The properties shall be sold strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "NO RECOURSE" basis apart from other terms mentioned below.

#### Name of Borrower/Guarantors

- 1. M/S A. K. Enterprises (Proprietor: Mr. Ashok Kumar S/o Mr. Mewa Ram) At: R/o House No. 45, Village – Shimla Bahadur, Transit Camp, Rudrapur, U.S. Nagar, Uttarakhand- 263153.
- 2. Legal Heir of Late Mr. Ashok Kumar S/o Mr. Mewa Ram (Representative of Jate Mr. Ashok Kumar)At: R/o House No. 45, Village Shimla Bahadur, Transit Camp, Rudrapur, U.S. Nagar, Ultraphand, 283153
- 3. Legal Heir of Late Mr. Vivek Kumar S/o Mr. Ashok kumar (Representative of late Mr. Vivek Kumar) Mortgagor/Guarantor) At: R/o House No. 45, Village Shimla Bahadur, Transit Camp, Rudrapur, U.S. Nagar, Uttarakhand

Outstanding dues as on dt. 05.02.2025-Rs. 85,76,490.15 /- (Rupees Eighty Five Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety and Paisa Fifteen Only).

Date of Symbolic Possession-12.08.2024

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY	RESERVE PRICE	EMD AMOUNT
All that Part and parcel of the Equitable Mortgage of situated at Khasra No. 217 Min (Pvt Plot No. 56 & 55) measuring area 138.011 Sq. Metre, situated at Village – Shimla Bahadur, Pargana–Rudrapur, Tehsil-Kichha, Dist-Udham Singh Nägar (Uttarakhand) by Legal Heirs of Late Mr. Vivek Kumar S/o Ashok Kumar. Boundaries- On The North by - Pvt Plot No. 57, On the South by - Pvt Plot No. 57, On the East by - Garden, On the West – Rasta.	Lakhs Only)	Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only)

**Details Of Auction Events:** 

y : 27.02.2025 from 11.00 A.M. to 01.00 P.M.

Inspection Date of Property : 27.02.2025 t Last date for bid submission : 17.03.2025

Date of E-auction : 18.03.2025 between 12:00 P.M. to 01:00 P.M. (with extension of 5 minutes each)

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE.. .

- The property shall not be sold below the reserve price and sale is subject to the confirmation by Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (RARC) as secured creditor. The properties shall be sold strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "NO RECOURSE".
- 2. E-auction will be held through RARC's approved service provider M/s ARCA EMART PRIVATE LIMITED at website: https://www.Auctionbazaar.com (web portal of ARCA EMART PRIVATE LIMITED). E-auction tender documents containing online e-auction bid form along with General Terms and Conditions of online e-auction sale are available in websites; www.rarcl.com and https://www.Auctionbazaar.com intending bidders may download relevant documents.
- The intending bidders are required to have a valid email id as the participation ID and password by e-auction agency shall be communicated at their e-mail id only.
- 4. Intending bidders have to submit their BID in the prescribed format with EMD remittance details along with self-attested KYC documents (PAN, AADHAR card etc.) and the same shall be submitted to Authorized Officer of Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (RARC) at 11th floor, North Side, R Tech Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063 and by email to Narendra.r.shukla@ relianceada.com and himanshu.yadav@relianceada.com after which the participation ID and password shall be communicated at their email only. Last date of submission of Bid Form is on 17.03.2025. The bid form or EMD received late for any reason whatsoever will not be entertained. Bid without EMD and Bid below the reserve price shall be rejected summarily. Certificate of Sale will be issued in favour of successful bidder/bidders only and we will not entertain add and replacement of new bidder/bidders.
- Neither RARC nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure on the part of the bidder on account of network disruptions. Toward off such incidents, bidders are advised to make all necessary.

Nation 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the company is providing its sers, facility to cast their votes by electronic voting system on the resolutions through ng services provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). The sers holding shares either in physical form or dematerialization form, on cut-off date onday, 03rd March, 2025 may cast their vote electronically to transact the business in the notice of EGM.

etails pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made there are given below:

Date of completion of sending Notice of EGM: 12th February 2025

The remote e-voting period starts from Saturday, 08th March, 2025 at 9:00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Monday, 10th March, 2025 at 5:00 P.M. (IST)

loang by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Monday, 10th March, 2025

Any person who becomes a member of the company after dispatch of the notice of the meeting and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. Monday, 03rd March, 2025 may obtain the user ID and password from M/s Nivis Corpserve LLP (Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company).

Members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to the EGM will also be eigible to attend and participate at the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote during the EGM.

n case of any query regarding the process and manner of electronic voting, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) for members and e-roting user manual for members available at the download section of <a href="https://www.evoting.nsdl.com">www.evoting.nsdl.com</a> or can contact NSDL helpdesk by sending a request at <a href="https://www.evoting.nsdl.com">woting@nsdl.co.in</a> or call at Toll free No. 1800 1020 990.

For Jalan Transolutions (India) Limited Sd/-

: February 12, 2025 e: Delhi Manish Jalan (Managing Director)



1, Saket, Meerut - 250 003 Ph.: 0121-2648151, 2648152 e-mail: dhanvantrihospital@gmail.com website: www.djrl.org.in

### FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 2024

y a late to	Rs. in	'Rs. in Lacs Except per Share figure					
CORRESPONDING 3-MONTHS IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED ON 31.12.2023	3-MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2024	YEAR TO DATE NINE MONTHS ENDING 31,12,2024	YEAR TO DATE NINE MONTHS ENDING 31.12.2023	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024			
Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited			
524	552 •	1,713	1,525	2,076			
36	17	47.	26	26			
36	17	47	26	26			
36	17	47	26	17			
			# 1 m				
36	17	47	26	17.			
410	410	410	410	410			
10200			dr = 110	532			
and the		Philips	HEAT IS	armorts."			
0.88 0.88	0.40	1.15 1.15	0.64	0.40 0.40			

ed financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the for the Quagter and nine months ended December 2024. The full format mable of the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on

eviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and taken on record

Chairman



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Dhanvantri Jeevan Rekha Ltd. SD/-(P.S. Kashyap) Din: 01664811

#### CES LIMITED

PLC00470

karg, East Purjabi Bagh, Diethi 110026

#### लीड फाइनांसियल सर्विसेस लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालयः 101, सीता राग गॅशन, 718/21, षोशी रोड, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005 CIN: L74140DL1993PLC053485, वेबसाइटः www.leadfinancialservices.in ईमेल आईडी: lead\_financial@rediffmail.com 31 दिसम्बर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाडी और नीमाडी डेत् अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(फ. लाख में प्रति शैयर खेटा को छोडकर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाडी			समाप्त नौमाडी		समाप्त वर्ष	
		31.12.2024 (समीक्षित)	30.09.2024 (समीक्षित)	31.12.2023 (समीक्षित)	31.12.2024 (समीक्षित)	31.12.2023 (सगीक्षित)	31.03.2024 (अंकेबित)	
1	प्रचालनों से कुल राजस्व	16.22	15.76	14.59-	47.21	37.81	53.77	
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाम/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित तथा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	9.82	7.00	10.01	20.09	23.69	33.35	
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाम/(हानि) (अपवादित मदों के बाद)	9.82	7.00	10.01	20.09	23.69	33.35	
4	कर के बाद अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाम/(हानि) (अपवादित मदों के बाद)	7.28	5.07	7.50	14.89	17.60	24.70	
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाम/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से मिलकर]	6.38	5.54	7.71	14.79	18.21	25.37	
6	पेड-अप इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य क. 10/- प्रत्येक)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	
7	अन्य इक्विटी		-				261.50	
8	आय प्रति इक्किटी शेयर (फ. 10/- प्रत्येक) (वार्षिक नहीं)							
1	बेसिकः	0.22	0.15	0.23	0.45	0.53	0.75	
	डायल्युटिडः	0.22	0.15	0.23	0.45	0.53	0.75	

नोटः ऊपरोक्त सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 (संशोधित) के विनियम 33 के अनुसार, स्टॉक एक्सपेंच के साथ दर्ज की गई समाप्त दिगाडी और नीमाडी के लिए अनकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्धरण है। समाप्त दिगाडी और नोमाडी के लिए अनकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सपेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात www.leadfinancialsenvices in पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते और बोर्ड की ओर से लीड फाइनांसियल सर्विसेस लिमिटेड

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथिः 13 फरवरी, 2025 हस्ता/-(पी. सी बिंदल) (अध्यक्ष)

## Protium

#### प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में ग्रोय सोर्स फाइनेंशियल टेक्नोलॉजीन किमिटेड के नाम से नाना नाता था) निरलोन नॉलैन पार्क (एनकेपी) बी-2, सातवीं मंजिल, पहाड़ी जांव, ऑफ द वेस्टर्न एक्सप्रेस हाईवे, कामा इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट, गोरेगांव (ई), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र- 400063

#### सार्वजनिक नोटिस

(सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3(1) के तहत) वित्तीय संपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण और सुरक्षा हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की बारा 13 (2) के तहत नोटिस की सेवा प्रतिस्थापित

जैसा कि नीचे बताया गया है, उधारकर्ताओं को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि चूंकि उन्होंने प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (जिसे पहले ग्रो फाइनेंशियल टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था और उससे पहले ग्रोथ सोर्स फाइनेंशियल टेक्नोलॉजीज प्राइवेट लिंगाम से जाना जाता था) से प्राप्त क्रेडिट सुविधा को पुनर्नुगतान में चूक की है। उनकी ऋण क्रेडिट सुविधा को आरबीआई दिशानि अनुसार एनबीएफसी की पुस्तकों में गैर-निष्पादित परिसंपत्तियों के रूप में वर्गीकृत किया गया है। इसके बाद, एनबीएफसी ने वित्तीय परि के प्रतिमूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण और सुरक्षा हित प्रवर्तन अधिनयम, 2002 (सरफेसी अधिनियम) की धारा 13 (2) के तहत नीचे उ संबंधित उधारकर्ताओं को उक्त उधारकर्ताओं को अंतिम झात पते पर मांग नोटिस जारी किया है, जिससे उन्हें बुलाया जा सके। उन्हें गई है कि वे नीचे दिए गए विवरण के अनुसार, संबंधित नोटिस/नोटिस की तारीख से 80 दिनों के भीतर संबंधित डिमांड नोटिस/न उल्लिखत राशि का मुगतान करें, साथ ही नीचे उल्लिखत राशि और आकस्मिक खर्चों पर संविदालमक दूर पर अतिरिक्त ब्याज भी दें मुक्त आदि जैसा कि उक्त मांग नोटिस में बताया गया है। हालाँकि, सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 (सरफेसी नियम) के नियम 3 के इस प्रकाशन के माध्यम से भी हमारे द्वारा सेवा की जा रही है।

CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
ऋण खाता संख्या उघारकर्ता और सह—उघारकर्ता / कों का नाम और पता	मांग सूचना की तारीख	नीचे दी गई तारीख त बकाया राशि (आईएन
ऋण खाता संख्या— GS064EEL2266003 (उद्यारकर्ता) 1.बिहारी जी ट्रेडर्स अपने मालिक के माध्यम से योगेश गर्ग पुत्र ओम प्रकाश (सह-उद्यारकर्ता), 2.योगेश गर्ग पुत्र ओम प्रकाश, 3.नरेंद्र पुत्र ओम प्रकाश, 4.अफरोज गर्ग, 5.संजय पुत्र ओम प्रकाश, पते इस प्रकार हैं — पुष्पांजिल फेज 2, दयाल बाग, आगरा उत्तर प्रदेश 262005, इसकें अलावा, मकान नंबर 07 करतूरी एन्क्लेव तुलसी बाग फेस 2, खसरा नंबर 645 मीजा मऊ मुस्तिकल तहसील और जिला आगरा उत्तर प्रदेश 282005	एनपीए की तिथि 01. 12. 2024	24,20,271.68/ (रुपये चौबीस लाख हजार दो सौ इक और अड़सठ पै

सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियाँ / बंधक संपत्तियाँ का विवरण — संपत्ति का वह पूरा टुक्डूडा और पार्सल जो प्लॉट नंबर 7, हाउस नं सुलसी बाग फेज — II, खसरा नंबर 645 मौजा मऊ मुस्तिकल तहसील और जिला आगरा (यूपी) है, जिसका माप 90 वर् या 75.24 वर्ग मीटर है, जिसका माप पूर्व से पश्चिम 14 फीट 6 इंच, उत्तर से दक्षिण — 56 फीट 3 इंच है, कवर्ड एरिया प्रपन्न सं. 3 [विनियम-15(1)(क)/16(3) देखें]

ऋण वसूली अधिकरण जयपुर प्रथम तल, सुधर्मा-II, लुकू कोठी शॉपिंग सेंटर, टॉक रोड, जयपुर-302015

मुकदमा सं. : ओए/1443/2024 ऋण वसूली अधिकरण (प्रक्रिया) नियम, 1993 के नियम 5 के उपनियम (2ए) के साथ पठित धारा 19 की उपधारा (4) के तहत समन

एक्सएच. नं. 14478

स्मॉल इंडस्ट्रीज डेवलपमेंट बैंक ऑफ इंडिया बनाम मैसर्स कुमावत स्टोन सप्लायर्स

सेवा में,

(1) मैसर्स कुमावत स्टोन सप्लायर्स

कुमावत ट्रांसपोर्ट के पीछे, बूंदी रोड, कोटा, राजस्थान

साथ ही : प्लॉट नंबर जी1-41, रीको औद्योगिक क्षेत्र बिजोलिया भीलवाड़ा राजस्थान-311602

साथ ही : एक स्वामित्व कंसर्न, उसके स्वामी के माध्यम से, श्री राम प्रसाद कुमावत पुत्र श्री मूलचंद कुमावत निवासी 69, बूंदी रोड, आदर्श नगर, कुन्हाड़ी, थर्मल कॉलोनी, कोटा, राजस्थान-324008

(2) राम प्रसाद कुमावत पुत्र श्री मूल चंद कुमावत
 निवासी 69, बूंदी रोड, आदर्श नगर, कुन्हाड़ी, थर्मल कॉलोनी, कोटा, राजस्थान-324008
 (3) श्री महेंद्र कुमार कुमावत पुत्र श्री राम प्रसाद कुमावत

निवासी 69, बूंदी रोड, आदर्श नगर कुन्हाड़ी, थर्मल कॉलोनी, कोटा, राजस्थान-324008

#### समन

जबिक ओ.ए./1443/2024 माननीय पीठासीन अधिकारी/रजिस्ट्रार के समक्ष 17.12.2024 को सूचीबद्ध था।

जबकि, यह माननीय अधिकरण रु. 25840913/- के ऋण की वसूली के लिए आपके विरुद्ध दर्ज अधिनियम (ओए) की धारा 19(4) के तहत कथित आवेदन पर समन/सूचना निर्गत करते हैं (दस्तावेजों की प्रतियों सहित्र आवेदन संलग्न है)।

अधिनियम की धारा 19 की उपधारा (4) के अनुसार प्रतिवादियों को निम्नलिखित निर्देश दिया जाता है :

- समन की सर्विस के तीस दिनों के भीतर कारण बताना कि जिस राहत के लिए प्रार्थना की गयी उसे स्वीकार क्यों न किया जाये;
- मूल आवेदन की क्रम सं. 3ए के तहत आवेदक द्वारा निर्दिष्ट सम्पत्तियों अथवा आस्तियों के अतिरिक्त सम्पत्तियों अथवा आस्तियों के विवरणों को प्रकटित करना;
- (iii) आपको प्रतिभूत आस्तियों अथवा मूल आवेदन की क्रम संख्या 3ए के तहत प्रकटित अन्य आस्तियों तथा सम्पत्तियों के साथ संव्यवहार करने, सुनवाई लम्बित करने तथा सम्पत्तियों के अटैचमेंट हेतु आवेदन को निस्तारित करने से निषिद्ध किया जाता है;
- (iv) आप उन किसी आस्तियों को सामान्य प्रकार्यों के विषय को छोड़कर जिस पर प्रतिभूति हित सृजित किया गया है तथा/अथवा मूल आवेदन की क्रम सं. 3ए के तहत निर्दिष्ट अन्य आस्तियों तथा सम्पत्तियों को अधिकरण की पूर्व अनुमित के बिना बिक्री, पट्टे या अन्य विधि से हस्तान्तिरत नहीं करेंगे;